:H \$1540.00 314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC D/B/A SLR CREDIT SOLUTIONS		04/13/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUE RELIGION APPAREL, INC.
Street Address:	500 WEST 190TH STREET, SUITE 300
City:	GARDENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90248
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GURU DENIM LLC
Street Address:	500 WEST 190TH STREET, SUITE 300
City:	GARDENA
City: State/Country:	GARDENA CALIFORNIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

egistration Number: 4956 egistration Number: 5200 egistration Number: 3482 egistration Number: 3774		TRUE RELIGION BRAND JEANS WORLD TOUR FAS U U
egistration Number: 4897 egistration Number: 4956 egistration Number: 5200 egistration Number: 3482 egistration Number: 3774	7409 6225	U U
egistration Number: 4956 egistration Number: 5200 egistration Number: 3482 egistration Number: 3774	6225	U
egistration Number: 5200 egistration Number: 3482 egistration Number: 3774		
egistration Number: 3482 egistration Number: 3774)144	· -
egistration Number: 3774	l	U
3	2001	
anistration Number 2000	4711	U
egistration Number: 3862	2183	
egistration Number: 3607	7799	
egistration Number: 3720	0222	
egistration Number: 3978	3250	
egistration Number: 3282	2490	TRUE RELIGION BRAND JEANS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0351

900687780

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561465	
Registration Number:	3561466	
Registration Number:	5738461	U
Registration Number:	4486450	TRUE RELIGION
Registration Number:	3963295	TRUE RELIGION
Registration Number:	3162614	TRUE RELIGION
Registration Number:	3628973	TRUE RELIGION
Registration Number:	3162615	TRUE RELIGION
Registration Number:	3884465	TRUE RELIGION
Registration Number:	5581566	LAST STITCH
Registration Number:	3120797	TRUE RELIGION BRAND JEANS
Registration Number:	3120798	TRUE RELIGION BRAND JEANS
Registration Number:	3219110	
Registration Number:	5121711	
Registration Number:	3397067	U
Registration Number:	3959347	TRUE RELIGION DRIFTER
Registration Number:	4723750	TRUE RELIGION
Registration Number:	4723775	BE SO BOLD
Registration Number:	4723782	TRUE STYLE IS FEARLESS
Registration Number:	4547355	TRBJ
Serial Number:	88058595	TRUE RLGN
Serial Number:	88058607	MYRLGN
Serial Number:	88223602	TRUE RELIGION WORLD TOUR FASHION FOR THE
Serial Number:	88223607	U
Serial Number:	88374001	TRUE RELIGION ELEVATED
Serial Number:	88374006	TRUE RELIGION ELEVATED
Serial Number:	88410156	
Serial Number:	88410158	U
Serial Number:	88410163	U
Serial Number:	88410168	U
Serial Number:	88410169	U
Serial Number:	88410172	U
Serial Number:	88410173	U
Serial Number:	85830296	U
Serial Number:	88567378	
Serial Number:	88567380	
Serial Number:	88567383	
Serial Number:	88567387	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0352

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88567391	
Serial Number:	88567392	TR
Serial Number:	88567396	TR
Serial Number:	88567399	TR
Serial Number:	88567401	TR
Serial Number:	88567405	TR
Serial Number:	88616444	TRUE RELIGION 1888
Serial Number:	88616450	TRUE RELIGION 1888
Serial Number:	88616456	TRUE RELIGION 1888
Serial Number:	88616462	TRUE RELIGION 1888
Serial Number:	88616470	TRUE RELIGION 1888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

Email: mbeyene@akingump.com, DC_IPDocketing@AKINGUMP.com

Correspondent Name: Mussie B Beyene Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington DC, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	699037.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mussie B Beyene
SIGNATURE:	/Mussie B Beyene/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=03A. Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights [Executed]#page1.tif source=03A. Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights [Executed]#page2.tif source=03A. Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights [Executed]#page3.tif source=03A. Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights [Executed]#page4.tif source=03A. Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights [Executed]#page5.tif source=03A. Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights [Executed]#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0353

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of April 13, 2022, by CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC D/B/A SLR CREDIT SOLUTIONS, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>").

$\underline{\mathbf{W}} \underline{\mathbf{I}} \underline{\mathbf{T}} \underline{\mathbf{N}} \underline{\mathbf{E}} \underline{\mathbf{S}} \underline{\mathbf{E}} \underline{\mathbf{T}} \underline{\mathbf{H}} :$

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain ABL Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among, among others, TRUE RELIGION APPAREL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower Representative"), GURU DENIM LLC, a California limited liability company (together with the Borrower Representative, the "Trademark Grantors" and, collectively with the other loan parties, the "Loan Parties"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2019 (the "2019 Security Agreement"), and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2020 (the "2020 Security Agreements", and together with the 2019 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreement"), a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Trademark Grantors to the Agent in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the 2019 Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6801/0658 and the 2020 Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2020, at Reel/Frame 7081/0089; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreements and the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks including those Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Agreement, any and all Security Interest in the Trademarks, including those Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in to, or under such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the Loan Parties and their designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Loan Parties' expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0354

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC D/B/A SLR CREDIT SOLUTIONS, as Agent DocuSigned by:

Michael Russell

61593932E08E421...

Name: Michael Russell Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0355 RECORDED: 04/13/2022